## **OATH OF OFFICE**

I, ALLYSON SIMS ABBOTT, as Assistant District Attorney General for the Sixteenth Judicial District for the State of Tennessee, to which office I have been named and appointed effective September 1, 2006, and the duties of which I am about to assume, do solemnly swear that I will support the Constitution of the United States and the Constitution of the State of Tennessee; and that I will perform with fidelity the duties of the said office, and otherwise properly demean myself as Assistant District Attorney General for the Sixteenth Judicial District to the best of my skill and ability, SO HELP ME GOD.

Alleyson Sims Abbott
ALEYSON SIMS ABBOTT

The above oath of office was on this the 1ST day of SEPTEMBER, 2006 administered by the undersigned to the said ALLYSON SIMS ABBOTT, who took the same with uplifted hand in Murfreesboro, Tennessee, in the presence of divers persons, the said ALLYSON SIMS ABBOTT thereafter subscribing her name thereon on the date above stated.

JUDGE

## ORDER

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that a copy of the above Oath and the appointment be spread upon the Minutes of this Court.

ENTER: 9/1/2C

JUDGE

Sworn to and subscribed before me this, 1ST day of SEPTEMBER, 2006.

My Commission expires: 12-15-07

TENNESSEE NOTARY PUBLIC